## BOOTS & BITNG

## Auction Committee

Sloane Bly

Kimberly Day

Courtney Doyle

Jessica Erickson

Jennifer Person

Lally Strayer

Savannah Grosch

Sarah Williams

Christina Katen

Dr. Karen Tyler

Erie Day School is excited to present The Auction at Erie Day School: Boots & Bling on Saturday, April 5, 2025! Saddle up for a Western-inspired evening filled with good friends, one-of-a-kind auction items, delicious food, and lively entertainment that'll have you kicking up your boots all night long!

For almost 100 years, our school has proudly provided a nurturing environment where young minds thrive in academics, athletics, and the arts. As an independent institution, we rely on the generosity of our community to continue offering these enriching opportunities.

Now, you have the chance to support our mission by participating as an event sponsor, donating a curated auction basket, contributing a gift certificate, or offering an exciting live auction item.

Donating to our event provides an excellent opportunity to market your business to our expected 200 attendees from affluent families, including our parents, alumni, grandparents, and community supporters. Your contribution will be showcased to a highly engaged audience eager to support those who invest in our school.

At Erie Day School, we are committed to providing a well-rounded educational experience that challenges and inspires every student. By contributing to Boots & Bling, you'll play a vital role in ensuring that our students continue to develop the confidence, knowledge, and self-discipline needed for a bright future.

On behalf of the students, faculty, and staff, thank you for your support! For more information about The Auction at Erie Day School, feel free to contact me at ckaten@eriedayschool.com.

With gratitude,

Christina Katen, Director of Development on behalf of

The 2024-25 Erie Day School Auction Committee

1372 West Sixth Street Erie, PA 16505

eriedayschool.com





## **DONATION**

Please complete and return this form to Christina Katen | ckaten@eriedayschool.com

Company Name: (As you would like it to be printed on event materials.)

Contact Name:

Phone:

Email:

Address:

Item Description:

Donations secured by March 15th will be listed in the Auction Catalog.

Contact: Christina Katen | ckaten@eriedayschool.com | 814.452.4273